
 
Monday 17 October Term 4 begins 

Tuesday 18 October Whānau Hui in the staffroom, 5.30pm 

Wednesday 19 October Year 9 HPV Vaccinations 

Thursday 20 October Netball Awards, Auditorium, 6.30pm 

Monday 25 October Labour Day – school closed 

Wednesday 26 October Years 9-13 Sports Awards 7.00pm, 
Auditorium 

Friday 28 October Mana Pounamu Awards 

Friday 28 October – 
Saturday 29 October 

Otago Secondary School Athletics 

Monday 31 October –
Wednesday 2 November 

Final reports issued for Years 11-13 

Tuesday 1 November Kavanagh Day 

Wednesday 2 November Senior Prizegiving 5.30pm in the Christian 
Brothers Gym 

Thursday 3 November 10.00am.  Leavers’ Mass (Year 13 parents 
welcome) 

Monday 7 November – 
Friday 2 December 

NZQA exam period 

Wednesday 9 November Kavanagh Board meeting 6.00pm in D1.4 

Thursday 10 November – 
Wednesday 16 November 

Year 7-10 Assessment Week 

Friday 11 November Attitudes to Learning published today 

Tuesday 15 November Otago Primary Schools Athletics Champs 

Monday 21 November School Closed - NCEA Accord Teacher 
Only Day 

Monday 21 November -
Friday 25 November 

Junior Sports Tournament Week –             
Years 9 & 10 

Tuesday 22 November – 
Friday 25 November 

Year 8 Camp 

Friday 25 November Year 9 New Entrants morning 

Year 7 New Entrants Day 

Monday 28 November Peer Support Training 

Year 7 & 8 Sports Awards  

Monday 28 November – 
Friday 2 December 

Year 10 Camp 

Term 4 Dates 



Wednesday 30 November Year 9 Sports Day 

Thursday 1 December Year 13 Leaver’s Dinner 

Friday 2 December School Closed - NCEA Accord Teacher 
Only Day 

Monday 5 December and 
Tuesday 6 December 

Kavanagh Pantomime 

Monday 5 December – 
Wednesday 7 December 

Duke of Edinburgh Tramp 

Wednesday 7 December Years 7-10 Reports Issued 

Kavanagh Board meeting 6.00pm in D1.4 

Thursday 8 December Junior Prizegiving at 11.00am in the 
school hall.  School will finish for the year 
at the end of prizegiving, approx. 
12.30pm 

2023 Start Dates 
Wednesday 25 January 
 
 
 
Friday 27 January – 
Tuesday 31 January 
 
Tuesday 31 January 
 
 
 
Wednesday 1 February 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Thursday 2 February 
 

 
Years 12 & 13 students to book course 
counselling interviews on 
parentinterviews.co.nz by 11.50pm 
 
Individual Course Counselling for Years 
12 and 13 
 
Year 7 and New Entrants at all other 
levels to meet in the Auditorium at 
9.00am. 
 
Years 7 - 9.00am in their Ako room 
Year 8 – 9.00am in the Hall 
Year 9 – 9.00am in the Auditorium 
Year 10-13 – 10.00am in the Auditorium 
 
Usual classes Period 3 
 
Usual classes at 8.50am 
 

 


